

ITEM NO.117

COURT NO.9

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 134/2009

T.DHANPAL & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANAPAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-02-2020 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.
For Mr. L. K. Pandey, AOR [NP]

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that Mr. L.K. Pandey, learned Advocate on Record is no more.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, the respondents may make an alternative arrangement.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER