

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 134/2009

T. DHANPAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANAPAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-12-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTAFor Appellant(s) : Mrs. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Padmanabhan, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

1. As per office report, service of notice of alternative arrangement is not complete on the respondents inasmuch as the envelope containing notice has been returned with the endorsement "insufficient address".
2. Learned counsel for the appellants will provide complete address to the Registry within three weeks so that fresh notice could be issued on the given address.
3. List after six weeks.

(NITIN TALREJA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR