

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 134/2009

T.DHANPAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DHANAPAL &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 05-02-2026 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mrs. V Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Runjhun Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants has furnished the correct address of the respondent. Let the same be provided to the Registry.

Let notices be issued at the address so communicated by the learned counsel for the appellants, for service under the alternative arrangement, returnable in four weeks.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(NIKITA SINGH)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)